STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

SCO ID:4265-2210287-A3

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020)
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1

AGREEMENT NUMBER

PAGES 22-10287

AMENDMENT NUMBER
A03

Purchasing Authority Number

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME
County of Santa Barbara

2. The term of this Agreement is:

START DATE
October 1, 2022

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2025

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:

$15,291,386.00 Fifteen Million Two Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and

incorporated herein:

I. This amendment increases the contract by $398,102.00, changing the total amount to read $15,291,386.00, to better support the Contractor's needs,

and is shifting funds in fiscal year 2 to accommodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Santa Barbara

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS cry STATE |zIP
300 N San Antonio Rd Santa Barbara CA 93110
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Steve Lavagnino Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS CiTty STATE ZIp
1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL

EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




DocuSign Envelope ID: 04442F7A-C58A-44A2-90BD-1B48C4COFASF
County of Santa Barbara
22-10287 A03
STD 213A, Page 2
Il. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4 has been revised as follows:

4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health

County of Santa Barbara

Paul Smith,

Contract Manager

Telephone: 916-928-8671
E-mail: paul.smith@cdph.ca.gov

Mouhanad Hammami,

Director Department of Public Health
Telephone: 805-681-5115

E-mail: MHammami@countyofsb.org
MHammami@sbcphd.org

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health

County of Santa Barbara

CDPH/WIC Division
Attention: Paul Smith,
Contract Manager
Local Services Branch
3901 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: 916-928-8671
E-mail: paul.smith@cdph.ca.gov

Attention: Susan Liles,

Director Nutrition Services/WIC, MS RD CLEC
315 Camino Del Remedio

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Telephone: 805-681-5279
E-mail: sliles@sbcphd.org

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor; shall be sent to the following address:

Remittance Address

Federal ID #: 95-600283-95-6002833

FISCAL ID #:

Contractor: County of Santa Barbara

Attention: Accounts Receivable

Address: 300 N. San Antonio Road, Santa Barbara, CA 931440-93117

Contract Number: 22-10287 AB2 A03

Email: abermond@sbcphd.org

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to the other party.
Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement but will require a new CDPH 9083
Governmental Entity Taxpayer ID Form or STD 204 Payee Data Record form. The completed form
must be submitted to the Contract Manager for processing.

[ll. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 8.1).a) has been revised as follows:

a) The Contractor’s participant monthly caseload is listed below. The Contractor shall meet the
performance standard by serving one hundred percent (100%) of the authorized caseload.

1. Year 1 participant monthly caseload: 17,620
2. Year 2 participant monthly caseload: 44620 18,290
3. Year 3 participant monthly caseload: 476208 18,290



DocuSign Envelope ID: 04442F7A-C58A-44A2-90BD-1B48C4COFASF

County of Santa Barbara
22-10287 A03
STD 213A, Page 3

IV. Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions has been revised as follows:
F. Amounts Payable

The amounts payable under this Agreement shall not exceed:

$-14:893,;284-00 $ 15,291,386.00 for the budget period of 10/01/2022 through 09/30/2025.

V. Exhibit B, Attachment I, Budget Detail has been replaced in its entirety.



Loy ebey

1tpng 4 DU a et
Popwant 00 G

PEBN P SOUBITI $I09jU03 ‘SyBA 01 04 PN 8Q IPA = $9DRIA B

o 3 o

‘SO JUOWRIN0X 1] | UOSADY 'Q QY3 OF MY 'S0 10 00Q'SS B4 157U 1593 Ju = SepURte IR (4

(pes “Rycie] ‘o1 "B 49U

“wowdnba 1| s

V=R (s

ot eomambin o st o ey 1 e PR s e tnioneoyes porevealf o
wos A Al O
o1 w0 day g (V109 PR ‘vogueiy Ainalua ') Aed wuoippy ()
S e e e et @
RACKSE 0] HAOD AQ Pamanal 9 (14 31509 Iy,
3 k3 ¥ seureIINND
G 3 = E} seBuryd Bujpuny
1907605 B G000 E} Whowy eaued
T Ry wor s
- - = = o = T o OB T B T 70 weieury 16PN R J0] PUDKA 1910]]
ntiez’sE  § | T0V'eeC s|rezicesyr s | 4907605 E5CSSH woLtey s wren's $ | reeve T W60 s 13enuo3 5im #1¥is Aq pied] 139aN8 TV104]
& Z c = o T V>eiipu 39 puprul o1
PO FCE 008z ooviL et "I oy W08 ThLrey FEENRIJTTY
AL 243 TOVIT SOVl WA _ _iﬁau— £ el EZ4) _ _§v« W[ [X005ES 61 _ — — TH0) PuUoiieg Mo |
oL TVt o ] 0 ) R 17 T e T R Touiani|
popuny ol postpog | wepna popunay _ poncona | weona | pewtona | pepusuay _ _ [t
Popuswy
2 : ey - —
T s Gy e e T T T T wIoT
0009 0009 00T 000 000 000 V] X1 _
0 Aouelie 10| 0) s RwTeRSe) 38 oM - coveseyy esr|
[ETY 73 00T 000ZL 00%L W' 04 691!
o T = Ty ey ool Ty == e e B TS1509 53AI0|
popuriy et postona | wema | peweena potona | wtorn | pewtona pewona v | voae
popusary popuswy
T veinipuedEa G 107 W
TPEUeI M WIS kg TVildvo V1ol |
ok ORy] O SeA]
5 [ ;
Wil Toviwbona WisL oWy Tov Tanouy Tunowy Tov Tanou Tanoury Ty 3 Tomn 00053 19 %65 19n) (1) SIUN1IGNIAX3 V1AV
popusiy o protpoy | wopa | pescena postooy | wopea | pewopna pouscpra Vi | v
popusuy Ppopuswy.
i 3 S £ 2 70 Bupessdg so) 194
o o L e e TR o ST T o]
0T & il wurw > T e & e 59 ©h ey
. = s 5 g - - 7
o 0sT 05T 05T 05T (250 RIS LEE
g AT T TS T o0 I 0 o]
orvl L Y TR0 Sre sl 20 =3 oy STe EN 1WORS WIS
o901 v lpog [N unowy v nowy nowy v wnowy wnowy 14y S MOS ONILVY¥3dO|
popuniy oL prston | woona | pietpoa postora | wopna | pewpna pristpna Vi | v
pepuewy Pepusury
g g g g g @
ML SEvosk i O vy e nInit 0T nUeLt BISEINT TINNOS¥3d V10|
0I0T66 T 91810 Lo e LTIV sy ASY RO [%00005 S5 | w0 wrtL 6007E 1r0 9T [A000RLTES | 059164 400000 €5 _
oL TV itiea o i TV e ) T Tov T ] Towseg | o | TR
popuswy WL pewbpng Bpng poiwtpng | pepuswy Ppoiebpng wtong puistpng | popurwy peletpng
Pepusuy popuewy
53 00} (G313 st 50 (313 Lvet 314 wel]
XT3 LI sl wVse o WISV T VST B26 07 i L3 oD puv sepeieg |
g g - = T vwmAo|
g s o
- B %o
= 5 2 s B
OGO Tt OOk o ol 00T 00F 0 OetIL oy ors'le 00T £0 004 G 00} 055759 os2TL Xy Sin ©
& BT wre s g0 oLt D s g oz’ SWiL ST (SSL6Y B ] [OEZEE T
50 ezt T960r T SV 0 570 2 D) T980r 000 v o) ¥0 1580F 5v0 52016 v SL 9| [0] ol |
. GHanL L9 L8 220 220 L9 e 120 220 14 (20 (9147001 [0 el [0)
(X7t weut 15U s [$L0 SL0 sule U6 510 (540 oo |s20 [EIEErs 091204 L [Z27ATEY ) %Peaq oM |
G0 R LGS wor 557 [T T G T % 0% G0 o5 059 %% e (0]
=AY WL wetet vy wy B wetet iy iry L7 Yy 92068 [04VYL ] VS| [C)
TRt T T B 3 TV R O T TR T o pz & 0]
EINTAY ETC T 0074 0041 ) CTGT) 00711 0011 oW 00 TETS Iz] Vo) (0]
YL vy sy oL 3 DSy Uisy Y6L (Y82 WL 566} 0Lviy & 0 W Ty
s ey 05T 05T 002 007 WSTIN W5 00°¢ 007 Tireer 100 P19 o) s [0]
TV bPna oL i TV weeay—| 3T |V Ere] Ty TV ey ] W Ere) i Eie] RS s TGV THOS Ty
A et It poscona  [Epietm ey poscpoa | wopna | owsdpna | pepusury | 314 pristpon oy | woe | viewa | vaawa S
popuswy popuswy. o ey
OLI0L/S LIV CZOLIOT/S = TLOLILIOL wnuuiN -——
(0% Zavep ) aee) Popuewry
5202 '0¢ Joquioidos - 2202 'L 1990150
111190 398png
1uswyaeny '@ Haiuxa
€0V £8201-22
vieqieg €S Jo AUnoD

45V40008Y8L-Q806-2Yyy-Y8SO-V.4ZYY0 ‘Al edojeaus ubisnaog



