STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES SCO IDE 4265-2210287-A3
STANDARD AGREEMENT - AMENDMENT

STD 213A (Rev. 4/2020) AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER Purchasing Authority Number
CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED 1 PAGES 22-10287 A03

1. This Agreement is entered into between the Contracting Agency and the Contractor named below:

CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME

California Department of Public Health

CONTRACTOR NAME

County of Santa Barbara

2. The term of this Agreement is:
START DATE
Octoher 1, 2022

THROUGH END DATE
September 30, 2025

3. The maximum amount of this Agreement after this Amendment is:
$15,291,386.00 Fifteen Million Two Hundred Ninety-One Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Six Dollars

4. The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. All actions noted below are by this reference made a part of the Agreement and
incorporated herein:

I. This amendment increases the contract by $398,102.00, changing the total amount to read $15,291,386.00, to better support the Contractor's needs,
and is shifting funds in fiscal year 2 to accommaodate anticipated expenses.

All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, THIS AGREEMENT HAS BEEN EXECUTED BY THE PARTIES HERETO.

CONTRACTOR
CONTRACTOR NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
County of Santa Barbara

CONTRACTOR BUSINESS ADDRESS cITY STATE  |zIP
300 N San Antonio Rd Santa Barbara CA 93110
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Steve Lavagnino Chair, Board of Supervisors
CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
@%»HV\ s l-YU-14
R ;2 £ N STATE OF CALIFORNIA
CONTRACTING AGENCY NAME
California Department of Public Health
CONTRACTING AGENCY ADDRESS CiTy STATE ZIP
' 1616 Capitol Avenue, Suite 74.262, MS 1802, PO Box 997377 Sacramento CA 95899
PRINTED NAME OF PERSON SIGNING TITLE
Joseph Torrez Chief, Contracts Management Unit
CONTRACTING AGENCY AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES APPROVAL EXEMPTION (If Applicable)

Page 1 of 1




DacuSign Envelope 1D: 04442F7A-C58A-44A2-90BD-1B48C4C0OFASF

County of Santa Barbara
22-10287 A03
STD 213A, Page 2

Il. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 4 has been revised as follows:

4. Project Representatives

A. The project representatives during the term of this agreement will be:

California Department of Public Health

County of Santa Barbara

Paul Smith,

Contract Manager

Telephone: 916-928-8671
E-mail: paul.smith@cdph.ca.gov

Mouhanad Hammami,

Director Department of Public Health
Telephone: 805-681-5115

E-mail: MHammami@countyofsb.org
MHammami@sbcphd.org

B. Direct all inquiries to:

California Department of Public Health

County of Santa Barbara

CDPH/WIC Division
Attention: Paul Smith,
Contract Manager
Local Services Branch
3901 Lennane Drive
Sacramento, CA 95834

Telephone: 916-928-8671
E-mail: paul.smith@cdph.ca.gov

Attention: Susan Liles,

Director Nutrition Services/WIC, MS RD CLEC
315 Camino Del Remedio

Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Telephone: 805-681-5279
E-mail: sliles@sbcphd.org

C. All payments from CDPH to the Contractor; shall be sent to the following address:

Remittance Address

Federal ID #: 95600283 95-6002833

FISCAL ID #:

Contractor: County of Santa Barbara

Attention: Accounts Receivable

Address: 300 N. San Antonio Road, Santa Barbara, CA 8314693117

Contract Number: 22-10287 A02 A03

Email: abermond@sbcphd.org

D. Either party may make changes to the information above by giving written notice to the other party.
Said changes shall not require an amendment to this agreement but will require a new CDPH 9083
Governmental Entity Taxpayer ID Form or STD 204 Payee Data Record form. The completed form
must be submitted to the Contract Manager for processing.

Il. Exhibit A, Scope of Work, Provision 8.1).a) has been revised as follows:

a) The Contractor's participant monthly caseload is listed below. The Contractor shall meet the
performance standard by serving one hundred percent (100%) of the authorized caseload.

1. Year 1 participant monthly caseload: 17,620
2. Year 2 participant monthly caseload: 47620 18,290
3. Year 3 participant monthly caseload: 47,620 18,290



DocuSign Envelope ID: 04442F7A-C58A-44A2-90BD-1B48C4COFASF

County of Santa Barbara
22-10287 A03
STD 213A, Page 3

IV. Exhibit B, Budget Detail and Payment Provisions has been revised as follows:

F. Amounts Payable
The amounts payable under this Agreement shall not exceed:

$-44-893.284-00 $ 15,291,386.00 for the budget period of 10/01/2022 through 09/30/2025.

V. Exhibit B, Attachment |, Budget Detail has been replaced in its entirety.



Lo #6ed

P 19 31800 A, Sl e ]

o8y v st 90 FRistina B e pavs A
110 10 8 19 LOTHIS U300 N84 BUT QTR TUNGILT pIYRERnT 1SUBI1 F Mo ATl A1 AU shisas 641 SUCaod - [P
e ey P Aq pasin e e

B (] T 3 EASURITENIIYD
¥ 3 B ¥ ssstuyg Buppuny
T 5 w0 %
T
= = = = T T T T T T T g T o Ry 75} pUbEul vied]
ELT T R ETT T B T $ | esess) T[Ty 5 ISVELLS 8| e BEAED 5 BEOI0S 5 Tioeaues Sim ieis fg 1_&“ 1390NE W10 L|
= 5 = = 3 L yeeipw Jo) U W91
e L TOV0RTE TORLL e WL (] Wy W i T I52UIaNT Y101
T i 1070 SOVE TR e T [%og6ts & | Jeae10 W SEwn I TROGERE | BLTE | T Sl
[ T Ve [ Toneuy § Tunoury | sl ] ] T N Wiy | nowy | g FEET]
papusuay oy peiadipng g powslpng | pspusuy FasBpng 18png, paisbong | pepuaiy paislong
pepuB iy Popusary
3 = 3 T S0 0 9] P e
06085 000EL o0a'8L 00T 3 000 000'SL 06022 03 WAL EINIS Aq BT S, T
W = L wE G Cod [ v W S P T
0 K80 001 1) ATHTIOEAI) 58 01 - COBEIIYY BH1]
G ik T = Gk T T2 o) Gl i T
el v ebpng WL Ty v Tnaey TRy Tv ey ey TusY Wmos 751500 B3HIO|
Fopusy wiey papebing wdprg pmieBpng paiotng wipng pantpng et waa | vieea
pepuawy Papus iy
3 TR0 107 U T
aNFdXT Tvildwa 1vi0k|
L B
= > Z eI
L TrvvBrne WL e Tov Ty ooy v T newy (R T Torers 2 00058 19 e 1) ) SAENLIANTAXS T711avD
popusy [ pedpnn wépra porstpng paraipn oo paBrn patatpng oA | v
pepusury Popus Ly
g = B ELEEECEryen
T T e W TR T eI T IR P PR DRIvASd0 1oL
[T LW 3 wIte s - T B _ i R |
2 5 z = = = [ i
WO = i W e W o VT LIS L
T 3 T TS WS S o W o 5 [Eln
LT e ZE00RIT SraEE B i oI EC TR ] O | RIS 8]
Tl o ivlipna WL Tunauy T T e Tow gy oy TuEFY T 105 ONILWH340
pepusay [LO8 puielioma i#bpg Fontena poiGEG wipng oaneBpng ponterg v | Wi
popuauy. Pepubiny
- £ - . 5 ) [Pt 19] PO ]
ST Tvoar LR ENT v BRI IR a0 BT WEEET SEIIEs 3 S ELLCEEERTTLIY
GETERE GG FERERT FEET [ T OO0 55 | DA G TR GRS | GATEET ]
Tl Tow 1e0pE L TRy TV TaRGay e Toeieg ] Tov ey ) Wesied Taneuy Towsing TrneueE wEU|
Popunny w01 peispog 198pna pustpra | popusary pasBpna 16prE. prisspng | papunay peistong
popuTLY popusny
TERE [T TN L i B e ETELON
ST TR TERE TGS T T G TG WL T S TEwR U S
- - - - - o vaeng
Foo
ED
T g = B
G D T o] [oo T T B @07 W [FoT T T foszez T FIpIes VaesniE SN
T ? LE0ET ot L WA arT fort S GELF [seaiy [OEL-FD)
T ] T EEE o 5 13607 TR 00T Gl lava o £ = fz0'18 IR (0]
s - T Ty s T s TR il i [ TR R0
TET g TR A 6 5T ) o Ex1] ETEE TS ORI R
TEREE - FEERET T e e T G G ] Eos 7 e SHRRIRY)
CE g DR Gid s 57 TVF L (2 Si0se IV (0]
W = T D G T W R 3 [Fvior o W G
BTV L e SIVERST ) [e0F AT 0L o0 [ X3 e TTLS T W Ieyay GorpviN OIM |
EEn Iz TEr et ey B Lt FE L T WLl [SE8r HEE GTELr T Tioesesy UoqN oA |
VEUTEY = VELVEY WETR W07 D [oo2 i3 TIGER ooz 0201 PIELT TS| i L]
L TV EpTE TeioL TS Y e Ere) TV Yoo ) Y BT ijtcid £ TE i T TIFRE iy SHIL US1Eoa S
PepusIy =101 3. g 1ebpng pepEpng wepng puabpng Prpusuny. a4 Poipng fenuuy. onuy pnudy nnuuy L LE]
papusury | weg asey vy ey TINNOS¥Id
TOIB 6 - FERZ/ITOL [ TE0TI006 - ROTILIOT Ll il umiat W luniipnm
coneg zieay, | ey Popusury popuBLy
5202 '0€ 4egquweydes - ZZ0Z 'L 1990120
g teBpng
[RUETIIEES - RIE T E
£0Y 2820122

eleqies ewes o Aoy

45740010878 L-U806-EWry-Y850-Y.ekyr0 (a1 8dojaaug ubignooq



